2 2-Dimensional Code Reader (Fixed Type) V530-R150E-3, EP-3
2-Dimensional Code Reader (Fixed Type)
V530-R150E-3, EP-3
Intelligent Light Source and a Two-Camera
Unit Respond to a Wide Variety of
Applications
Features
Intelligent Light Source

Note: Stored images are kept until the power is turned OFF.
Applications
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Stores up to
24 images
Item Model
Controller V530-R150E-3, EP-3
Console F150-KP-2D
Camera F150-S1A-2D
Camera cable (3 m) F150-VS-2D
Two-camera unit F150-A20
Monitor cable (2 m) F150-VM-2D
Liquid crystal monitor F150-M05L-2D
Video monitor F150-M09-2D
2-Dimensional Code Reader (Fixed Type) V530-R150E-3, EP-3 5
Specifications
■ Controller
■ Camera
Item V530-R150E-3, EP-3
Readable codes Data Matrix ECC200: 10 × 10 to 64 × 64, 8 × 18, 8 × 32,12 × 26, 12 × 36,16 × 36,16 × 48
Data Matrix Old Ver. (ECC000, 050, 080, 100, 140): 9 × 9 to 25 × 25
QR Code (Model 1, 2): 21 × 21 to 41 × 41 (Version 1 to 6)
Readable direction 360°
Number of pixels (resolution) 512 (H) × 484 (V)
Number of connectable cameras 1 (Using F150-A20: 2 max.)
Number of scenes 10
Image memory function Maximum of 24 images stored.
Operation method Menu selectable
Processing method Gray
Monitor interface 1 channel (over scan monitor)
RS-232C I/F 1 channel
Parallel I/O 3 inputs and 9 outputs including control I/O points
Power supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC
Degree of protection IEC 60529: IP 20 (panel mounted)
Current consumption Approx. 0.5 A
Ambient temperature/humidity 0 to 50°C/35% to 85% (with no condensation)
Weight Approx. 390 g
Item F150-S1A-2D
Camera Picture element 1/3” CCD
Effective pixels 659 (H) × 494 (V)
Shutter function Electronic frame shutter
Shutter speed: 1/100, 1/500, 1/2000, or 1/10000 sec (menu selectable)
Lens Mounting distance F150-SLC20: 15 to 25 mm;
F150-SLC50: 16.5 to 26.5 mm;
F150-SL20A: 61 to 71 mm;
F150-SL50A: 66 to 76 mm
Field of vision F150-SLC20/SL20A: 20 × 20 mm, F150-SLC50/SL50A: 50 × 50 mm
Light Light source F150-SLC20/50: Red LED/Green LED, F150-SL20A/50A: Red LED
Lighting method Pulse (synchronized with camera shutter)
Ambient temperature Operating: 0 to 50°C, storage: −25 to 60°C (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient humidity Operating/Storage: 35% to 85% (with no condensation)
Weight (camera only) F150-ALC20: Approx. 280 g, F150-FLC50: Approx. 370 g,
F150-SL20A/50A: Approx. 135 g, F150-S1A: Approx. 80 g
6 2-Dimensional Code Reader (Fixed Type) V530-R150E-3, EP-3
■ Two-Camera Unit ■ Monitor
Item F150-A20
Number of connectable